102 — Vancouver Island Regional Library

This function provides funding for the purpose of participation in a Regional Library District under Part 3 of the “Library Act”.

102 - VANCOUVER ISLAND REGIONAL LIBRARY TOTAL REQUISITION 2,431,351
STATUTORY LIMITATION: NONE
BASIS OF APPORTIONMENT: ASSESSMENTS TAXABLE FOR HOSPITAL PURPOSES FOR ALL AREAS

FIGURES USED FOR MEMBERS PRIOR
PARTICIPATING AREAS: APPORTIONMENT SHARE YEAR ADJ TOTAL
ELECTORAL AREA A 251,745,251 311,619 (1) 311,618
ELECTORAL AREA B 458,224,452 567,206 (54) 567,151
ELECTORAL AREA C 245,660,000 304,086 71 304,157
ELECTORAL AREA D 162,332,221 200,940 (88) 200,852
ELECTORAL AREA E 194,669,123 240,968 (29) 240,939
ELECTORAL AREA F 149,822,482 185,455 44 185,499
ELECTORAL AREA G 163,732,836 190,296 29 190,325
ELECTORAL AREA H 155,545,631 192,540 34 192,574
ELECTORAL AREA | 192,466,609 238,242 (6) 238,235
TOTAL 1,964,198,605 2,431,351 - 2,431,351
RESIDENTIAL TAX RATE: 0.1238 COST PER $100,000 HOUSEHOLD

(PER $1000 OF NET TAXABLE VALUE) 12.38



COWICHAN VALLEY REGIONAL DISTRICT

2023-2027 FINANCIAL EXPENDITURE PROGRAM

Service: Vancouver Island Regional Library

Function: 102

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

2022

2023

2024

2025

2026

2027

Operational Costs

$2,190,494

$2,431,351

$2,479,978

$2,529,578

$2,580,169

$2,631,772

Long Term Debt

Short Term Debt

Capital

Transfer to Capital Reserve

TOTAL APPLICATION OF FUNDS

$2,190,494

$2,431,351

$2,479,978

$2,529,578

$2,580,169

$2,631,772

SOURCES OF FUNDS

Requisition/Parcel Tax

2,190,494

2,431,351

2,479,978

2,529,578

2,580,169

2,631,772

User Fee

Transfer from Capital Reserve

Other

Debt Proceeds

Surplus/(Deficit)

TOTAL SOURCE OF FUNDS

$2,190,494

$2,431,351

$2,479,978

$2,529,578

$2,580,169

$2,631,772
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GENERAL REVENUE FUND
102 - VANCOUVER ISLAND REGIONAL LIBR

2020 2021 2022 2023
ACTUAL ACTUAL AMENDED BUDG BUDGET VALUE

OPERATING REV

2000 GRANTS

01-1-2000-2100 FEDERAL GRANTS IN LIEU -604 -654 0 0
Total GRANTS -604 -554 0 0

7571 REQUISITION

01-1-7571-0000 REQUISITION -2,058,125 -2,081,944 -2,190,494 -2,431,351
Total REQUISITION -2,058,125 -2,081,944 -2,190,494 -2,431,351

9110 SURPLUS/DEFICIT - CURRENT YEAR

01-1-9110-0000 SURPLUS/DEFICIT 0 -603 0 0
Total SURPLUS/DEFICIT - CURR 0 -603 0 0
Total OPERATING REV -2,058,729 -2,083,101 -2,190,494 -2,431,351

OPERATING EXP

8050 GENERAL GOVERNMENT CHARGE

01-2-8050-4100 ALLOC - GENERAL GOVERNMI 37,016 38,504 40,422 40,881
Total GENERAL GOVERNMENT ! 37,016 38,504 40,422 40,881

8330 TRANSFER TO OTHER GOVERNMENTS

01-2-8330-0000 TRANSFER TO OTHER GOVER 2,021,109 2,044,044 2,150,072 2,390,470
Total TRANSFER TO OTHER GO 2,021,109 2,044,044 2,150,072 2,390,470
Total OPERATING EXP 2,058,125 2,082,548 2,190,494 2,431,351

Surplus/Deficit -604 -553 0 0
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2020 2021 2022 2023
ACTUAL ACTUAL AMENDED BUDG BUDGET VALUE
Summary Total Revenues -2,058,729 -2,083,101 -2,190,494 -2,431,351
Summary Total Expenses 2,058,125 2,082,548 2,190,494 2,431,351

Summary Surplus/Deficit

-604 -553 0 0




2023 Year over Year Comparative Analysis

Function: 102 - Vancouver Island Reg. Library

Requisition Change

2022
Requisition
$2,190,494

Proposed
2023
Requisition
$2,431,351

Requisition
$ Increase

(Decrease)
240,857

Requisition
% Increase

(Decrease)
11.00%

A)

Core Budget

Explanation of increase/decrease:

General government allocation
Transfer to govt org

Subtotal

2022 2023 Requisition
$ Budget $ Budget $ Increase
(Decrease)

0
2,150,072 2,390,470 240,398
40,422 40,881 459

[=NeNelelNelNoNoNoNol

Requisition
% Increase

(Decrease)

0.00%
10.97%
0.02%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

2,190,494 2,431,351 240,857

11.00%

B)

Prior Year One-time items

Subtotal

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

oo ocoooo

0.00%

Max Draft 2023 Budget

240,857

11.00%

C)

Other items to maintain service level

Subtotal

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

oo o ocooooo

0.00%




Total Draft 2023 Budget 240,857 11.00%
D) Supplemental Items
1) Capital - 0 0.00%
Debt - 0 0.00%
Reserves - 0 0.00%
Operating - 0 0.00%
2) Operating - 0 0.00%
Reserves - 0 0.00%
Subtotal - - 0 0.00%
Max 2023 Requisition change if Supplemental & Other Items are Approved 240,857 11.00%
E————— |
Notes:
1) The Operating Reserve balance at December 31, 2021 is $ with $0 committed in 2022 - uncommitted balance is $.
2) The Capital Reserve balance at December 31, 2021 is $ with $ committed in 2022 - uncommitted balance is $.
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